
STATE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL GRANT PROGRAM

In Accordance With Revised Statutes Annotated 486:1, III.

FISCAL YEAR 2019 DRAFT PROJECT LIST

Gilford Varney Point Road PS Replacement $725,000
Rochester Brock Street Reconstruction $880,731
Rochester Franklin St. Area Infrastructure Upgrades $3,478,350
Rochester PS Stand-By Power Sets $134,400
Rochester WWTF PLC System Upgrade $525,000
WRBP Electrical Switch Gear Upgrade $935,500
Concord East Concord PS Upgrade $308,500
Concord Control Building & Influent Building Generators $604,040
Concord Headworks & Pump Replacement $244,500
Concord ThermoBlender Mods $1,632,475
Concord Phase 2 Odor Control Upgrade $2,636,677
Concord Switchgear Upgrade $2,061,444
Manchester WWTF Boiler Upgrade $2,500,000
Manchester CMOM Contract #3 $5,000,000
Nashua Energy Recovery $109,342
Nashua WWTF SCADA Upgrade $770,666
Nashua Burke Street Phase 2 $2,131,868
Nashua CSO 004 Infrastructure Imp. Burke St. Phase 1 $704,728
Nashua Infrastructure Improvements CSO 004 - Storage Tank $1,575,490
Nashua WWTF Headworks Upgrade $3,800,000
Nashua Water Booster Upgrades $779,000
Keene Dewatering System Replacement $2,939,309
Merrimack Compost Facility Upgrade $2,875,000
Merrimack WWTF Phase II Upgrade $4,200,000
Berlin I/I Reduction Project, Phase I Contract 3 $777,376
Claremont Bog Sewer Improvements Project $876,436
Claremont Main St. Utility Project $882,300
Claremont WWTF Blower Replacement $172,750
Pembroke Bow lane PS Upgrade $800,000
Portsmouth Primary Clarifier/Gravity Thickener Mechanism Replacement $1,573,789
Dover Phase I WWTF Upgrade and MLE Conversion $8,500,000
Dover Richardson Drive Redevelopment $1,100,000
Dover Catch Basin & Wet Well Cleaning Treatment $3,500,000
Newmarket WWTF Upgrade $14,100,000
Somersworth Blackwater Road Pump Station $916,000
Durham WWTF Dewatering Upgrade and Bardenpho Conversion $3,799,942
Hampton Church St. PS Upgrades $3,265,456

July 27, 2018

Page 1 of 4



STATE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL GRANT PROGRAM

In Accordance With Revised Statutes Annotated 486:1, III.

FISCAL YEAR 2019 DRAFT PROJECT LIST (Cont.)

Littleton Subarea 5 Wastewater Improvements $2,340,000
Derry Rte. 28 Sewer Interceptor $1,662,389
Enfield Lakeview Condominium and Shaker Landing Sewer $2,440,778
Exeter WWTF and Main PS Upgrades $53,800,000
Lebanon Etna Road - NH Rte. 120 Sewer Replacement $4,627,000
Lebanon CSO #10 Dana and Craft Avenue Area $3,200,000
Newport 1st, 2nd, 3rd and 4th Street Infrastructure Improvements $1,100,000
Plymouth Phase 1A Septage Receiving Improvements $750,000
Northumberland Water and Sewer Main Improvements $802,648
Colebrook Main Street Reconstruction $2,169,848
Newington WWTF and PS Upgrades $8,180,000
North Conway Water Precinct Water and Sewer Infrastructure Improvements Contract 8B $2,993,000
North Conway Water Precinct WWTF Dewatering and Septage Receiving Upgrades $3,550,000
Epping WWTF Phase I Short Term Improvements $2,936,000
Ashland Septage Receiving & Headworks Upgrade $1,500,000

July 27, 2018

Page 2 of 4



STATE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL GRANT PROGRAM

In Accordance With Revised Statutes Annotated 486:1, III.

FISCAL YEAR 2020 DRAFT PROJECT LIST

Rochester Biosolids Dewatering Facility $8,150,000
Rochester Carbon Storage Building $1,425,000
Rochester Colonial Pines Sewer Extension - Phase II $2,881,390
Rochester River St. PS Upgrade $1,399,900
Rochester Route 11  PS Upgrade $1,283,000
Rochester Septage Receiving System $500,000
WRBP Back-Up Generator Replacement $190,000
WRBP Automated Aeration Valve Installation $337,000
WRBP Aeration Blower Upgrade $400,000
Concord MCC Upgrade (Penacook) $750,459
Concord Secondary Clarifier Upgrade $73,400
Concord WWTF Energy Improvements Implementation $500,000
Manchester Emergency Power Upgrade-Design $750,000
Manchester WWTP Solids Train Upgrade $12,500,000
Nashua Pump Station Upgrades $8,500,000
Berlin BLDG Demo - I/I Reduction $500,000
Berlin I/I Reduction Phase II $848,620
Goffstown Elm St. WW PS Replacement $1,000,000
Allenstown Library Street Forcemain and Suncook Pond PS $1,616,000.00
Portsmouth Pease WWTF CIP $3,800,000
Salem South Broadway Sewer, Water and Bridge Improvements $8,290,000
Dover Varney Brook PS $3,000,000
Dover Cocheco PS Upgrade $1,100,000
Durham Dover Road PS Forcemain $2,580,000
Durham WWTF Grit System Upgrade $1,340,500
Hampton Church St. PS Forcemain Upgrade $4,996,850
Lebanon CSO #12 $3,377,500
Lebanon Sewer Interceptor $2,500,000
Newport Knoll St. Sewer Project $580,000
Plymouth PS No. 1 Upgrade $1,500,000
Plymouth Bayley Ave. Sewer Improvements $225,000
Plymouth Main St. Utility Improvements Phases 1, 2 and 3 $5,200,000
Plymouth Phase 3 Septage Receiving  Improvements $800,000
Plymouth PS No. 4 Forcemain Replacement - Phase 3 $1,500,000
Newington Paul Brook PS Forcemain Replacement Phase II $1,000,000
Ashland Roadway & Utility Reconstruction $1,971,900
Ashland Energy Audit Measure Implementation $105,000

July 27, 2018

Page 3 of 4



STATE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL GRANT PROGRAM

In Accordance With Revised Statutes Annotated 486:1, III.

EXTENDED PORTION OF DRAFT PROJECT LIST - BEYOND FISCAL YEAR 2020

Rochester Aeration Blower Generator Connection $78,500
Manchester Cohas Brook Sewer Contract 4 $12,583,600
Manchester CSO Abatement $2,500,000
Nashua WWTF Primary Tank Replacement $3,900,000
Nashua CMOM Study Implementation $5,200,000
Nashua Tank Drain Upgrades $1,320,000
Wolfeboro I/I Rehabilitation $1,000,000
Merrimack Phase III WWTF & PS Upgrade $19,000,000
Milford WWTF CIP Phase 2 Upgrades (Dewatering) $1,270,000
Portsmouth Pierce Island WWTF Upgrade $89,665,863
Portsmouth Sagamore Ave Sewer Extension $4,400,000
Somersworth WWTF Upgrades $11,340,000
Hampton WWTF Upgrade, Phase I $11,780,000
Hooksett WWTF Phase 3 Capital Improvements $4,390,000
Lebanon CSO #11 $14,089,600
Lebanon CSO #13 $829,770
Lebanon Hillcrest Acres Sewer Access $4,000,000
Lebanon Huber Sludge Dewatering Press $1,100,000
New Castle WW System Improvements $2,500,000
Boscawen Sewer Replacement $1,500,000
Colebrook Sewer Improvement Project Phase 1 $2,668,000
Epping WWTF Phase II Short Term Improvements $2,000,000
Stratham Sanitary Sewer System $20,000,000
Village District of Eastman WWTF Upgrade $1,000,000
Whitefield WWTF Upgrades $3,566,000

July 27, 2018

Page 4 of 4


